Bus Fares

ONE-WAY FARES

Adult - Cash* or DART Pass $2.00
mobile app

Reduced Fare**- Cash* or DART Pass $0.80
mobile app

Student - Cash* or DART Pass $1.00
mobile app
(Student ID required for 17 years and older)

Children*** Free
(46 inches in height and under)

Blind Free
(with DVI photo ID card)

*Cash fares must be paid with exact change using coins and $1 bills
only. Drivers do not carry change.

**Reduced Fare — Medicare Card or DART First State Reduced
Fare ID card is required for payment of Reduced Fares. Reduced
Fares are for people who are age 65 and older, or who have a
certified disability. For more information, call 1-800-652-DART,
Option 4.

***When accompanied by a fare-paying adult, otherwise regular fare
applies. No more than two children free per fare paying adult.

PASSES

Purchase in advance on DART Pass mobile app, or
on bus by requesting from the Operator before paying
fare. Passes are nontransferable.

Per Zone
Daily Pass $4.00
7-Consecutive Day Pass $16.00
30-Consecutive Day Pass $60.00
20-Ride Ticket $26.00
(DART Pass mobile app only)
TRANSFERS

The best value is a Pass (see above) if you ride more
than two buses per day. For specific transfer locations,

please see route maps or call 1-800-652-DART.

FARE ZONES

The new boundary for each fare zone is the county line.
For local routes that travel within Smyrna and Milford,
and cross over the county line by a short distance, a
one-zone fare is charged.

DART’s Mobile App

Get the
DART Transit App
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DART Transit

Download the DART Transit mobile app
for convenience at your fingertips.
Features include:
* Real-Time Bus Information
* Bus Routes/Stops
* Trip Planning
e DART Pass Mobile Fare Payment
+ DART Connect

DART Tickets can also be purchased
on DartFirstState.com, by phone at
1-800-652-DART and at sales outlets
throughout the State.

For sales locations, call 1-800-652-
DART or visit DartFirstState.com.
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You can easily plan your trip by downloading
the DART Transit app! Enter where your trip
will begin and end to get route, schedule and
bus stop details; or give us a call at 7-800-
652-DART (3278), Option 1, and speak with
a DART representative to help plan your trip.
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When at the bus stop, stand close enough to
the bus stop sign so that the Operator knows
you’re waiting to board.

Please get to the bus stop at least 5 minutes
before the published arrival time.

Before boarding, look at the sign on the front
and side of the bus which displays the route
number and final destination.

For safety reasons at the bus stop, and as a
common courtesy before you board, please
wait for any passengers to exit the bus.

While riding, be aware of where the bus
is on the route so that you don’t miss your
stop and listen to announcements. To let the
Operator know you'd like to get off at the
next stop, press the yellow wall strip or pull
the cord located above you. Wait until the
bus comes to a complete stop before exiting.
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The farebox accepts
coins, $1 bills or
passes and s
I | located just inside
o the front door next to
the Operator. Please
have your fare ready
as you board, including your phone if
using DART Pass.

If you would like to purchase a Daily Pass
or if you’re paying a student fare, please
let the operator know before paying.

Reduced fare passengers (persons
65 and over, or who have a qualifying
disability) must show a Medicare Card
or DART Reduced Fare Photo ID when
paying the fare.

View DART Pass instructional video at
‘dartfirststate’ on YouTube.com

As required by law, all DART buses are
accessible. For your safety and security,
DART buses are also equipped with video
and audio surveillance

equipment. P

If the wheelchair lift or R
kneeling feature is needed, b
let the Operator know so
that those features can be
activated. If you need assistance when

boarding, please ask. Proper training is
given to our Operators in using accessible

Passenger Etiquette:

For the best riding experience, please take
note of the following ‘rules of the road’:

Please make designated seating areas
available to persons with disabilities and
seniors.

Strollers must be folded and stored in your
seating area.

No eating, drinking, or smoking.

Use earphones/earbuds with audio/video
devices.

Please be courteous when using cell
phones - no speakerphones allowed.

Refrain from using loud or offensive
language.

Suspicious items are subject to immediate
disposal.

DART is not responsible for items left on
the bus.

For Lost and Found call:
(800) 652-3278, Option 2 (New Castle)
(302) 760-2800 (Kent/Sussex)




